
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

About 

Nominated support person 

 

 

 



You become unwell and  

need mental health 

treatment. 

 

 

 

 

You can choose a person to support 

you.  

 

 

 

We will call this person a nominated  

support person. 



 

What is a nominated 

support person? 

 

 

 

 

A person you choose to support you 

when you are not well. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A person who can help you to say 

how you feel. 



What does a nominated  

support person do? 

 

 

 

 

Helps your treatment team to follow 

your advance statement of 

preferences. 

 

 

 

 

 

Someone who you trust to help you 

choose what care you want. 



Helps you talk to your treatment 

team about what care you would 

like. 

 

 

 

 

 

Help you to use your rights from the 

Mental Health and Wellbeing Act 

2022. 

 

 

 

 

 



What is your nominated 

support person told 

about? 

 

 

 

 

When your treating team gives you 

treatment for your health.  

 

 

 

 

When a restrictive intervention has 

been used. 

 

 



When your treating team does not 

follow your advance statement of 

preference.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

When you are able to leave our  

care. 

 

 

 

 

 

When a new order is made for you.  



Do you need to know 

more? 

 

 

 

 

Talk to your treating team. 

 

 

 

 

 

Call Lived Experience  9495 9164 

 

 

  

 


